

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.295 of 2017

Javed Akhtar @ Jawed Akhtar ... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Income Tax Officer, Ward 1 (3), Mada Building, Luby Circular Road,
P.O+P.S. District, Dhanbad ... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Jasvindar Mazumdar, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, A.P.P.
For the O.P No.2 : None

Order No.07

Dated 15th June, 2022

Mrs. Jasvindar Mazumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that Mr. Rahul Lamba, Advocate appears for the Income Tax Department.

Under the circumstances, let the name of Mr. Rahul Lamba, learned counsel for the Income Tax Department as well as Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, learned APP for the State be reflected in the daily cause-list.

Accordingly, put up this case on 22.06.2022.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Raja/-