

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.295 of 2017

Javed Akhtar

... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Income Tax Officer, Ward 1 (3), Mada Building Luby Circular
Road, P.O+P.S. District-Dhanbad

... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.P.P.

For the O.P No.2

: None

Order No.09

Dated 27th July, 2022

Nobody appears on behalf of the Opposite Party No.2.

However, Mr. Vikash Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner and
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel for the State are present.

Accordingly, put up this case after three weeks, by way of last
chance.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the Opposite party No.2 may
file counter affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Raja/-