

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No.295 of 2017

....

Javed Akhtar@ Jawed AkhtarPetitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Income Tax Department,Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mrs. J. Mazumdar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Gautam Rakesh, A.P.P
For the Opp. Party : None

.....

Order No.12/15.01.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner and A.P.P are present. However, none appears on behalf of the Income Tax Department i.e. Opposite Party No.2 although the name of Mr. Rahul Lamba appears in the daily cause list.

2. Thus, this Criminal Revision Application will be heard.
3. Issue fresh notice to the Opposite Party No.2 under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process and for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks from today failing which this Criminal Revision stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.
4. Put up this case after 12 weeks, if requisites are filed.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)