

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 295 of 2017

Javed Akhtar @ Jawed Akhar **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : M/s. Jasvindar Mazumdar, Advocate
: Mr. Niraj Kumar Sinha, Advocate
: Mr. Rahul Ranjan, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.
For the Income Tax : Mr. Anurag Vijay, S.C.

Order No. 17/Dated: 08th May, 2026

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on
15.06.2026 to enable him to file short notes of arguments.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 08.05.2026

Nandini/-

Uploaded on:/05/2026